
ONYX A Class  

2025 Membership Dues  

 

MEMBER DUES INCLUDE 

2025 Member Jacket 2025 Member T-Shirt Costume 

Gloves (Weapons) Practice flag for all Rifle/Sabre (weapons) 

Performance Equipment Adidas Slides Staff – Instruction 

Staff – Design Rehearsal Sites Some meals 

WGI Entry Fees Circuit Entry Fees WGI Avon Regional Hotel 

Season Send Off Party ½ Gallon Water Jug Insurance 

 

At the end of the season members will keep - costume, practice equipment and personal items including gloves, Adidas Slide, Member Jacket, 

Member T-Shirt. 

 

FUNDRAISING 

Onyx will require each member to work 1 shift for PepWear during BOA Grand Nationals in Indianapolis, Indiana and 1 shift during WGI Percussion 

Championships. Members may buy out of this requirement for $60 per event. Please note, rehearsal following BOA Grand Nationals will be in 

Indianapolis, IN to make it easier for all members. There is/are no further member fees or fundraising requirements.   

Onyx is providing the following fundraising opportunities for members to help cover member dues. 100% of the fundraisers below go directly to a 

member’s dues.  

Holiday Pie Sale Warm Glow Candle Sale 

Month Calendar Fundraiser Sponsor Letter 

37 for $37 ($37 for Year 37) Onyx Merchandise Sale 

 

 

PAYMENT DATES 

Due Date Amount Due Date Amount 

Sunday, September 22 $240 Sunday, December 29 $240 

Sunday, October 6 $240 Sunday, January 19 $240 

Sunday, October 27 $240 Sunday, February 9 $240 

Sunday, November 17 $240 Sunday March 2 $240 

Sunday, December 8 $240 Sunday, March 16 $240 

Member Credits towards Dues -- Onyx Vet $100, DCI Performer 2024 Season $50 (will apply to Dues October 27) 

 

PAYMENT METHODS 

Cash, Check, Venmo (no fee) PayPal ($8 fee) 


